Parts Information

VoA

Qg E@“@\w" . 7

AN

N,
OO
NANANRN

AN
N

A ‘\\

NN

AN

BeBe® @ ©© @000 ©

[tem

Stock No.

Description

Qty.

65003094

Screw, 5/8 - 11 x5 1/2 SHSS ZP

65005513

Nut5/8-11 FHN CP

45012811

Caution Tag Valve, 5/8 Hole

45003991

Upper Spring Rest

45003940

Spring, Inner 100 psi max.

45003941

Spring, Outer 100 psi max.

48006312

Case, #80 Upper Diaphragm

45004223

Travel Ind Sightglass, STD

OO |IN|OD|O|~ W] =

65005342

Nut, 5/8 - 18 Flex Lock ZP

QY DENGY JENQY PENQH JIIQH NG JUNGH NG Y

—
(@]

65001966

Nut, 3/8 - 16 Hex ZP

N
=

—_
—_

45003129

Bushing, Travel Indicator

—_
N

67101304

O-Ring, 5/8 ID x 3/32 BUN-114-90

—
w

45012340

Lower Spring Rest

—_
AN

45004315

Spring, Travel Indicator

—
a0l

46004335

Travel Indicator, 2 3/4" LG

—
(2]

45012341

Upper Diaphragm Plate

—_
~

45004847

Diaphragm, #80 Top Works

—
[ee)

45012342

Lower Diaphragm Plate

—
[<¢]

48001905

Lower Diaphragm Case #80

N
(@}

67101403

O-Ring, 11D x 1/8 BUN-214-90

N
—

67101299

O-Ring, 1 7/8 ID x 1/8 BUN-225-90

N
N

48011552

Yoke Assy

n
[o8)

45012339

Stem, Upper

N
N

45002715

Nut, 4" Hammer Union

N
1

45011630

Nut, Packing

N
(e}

45011633

Stuffing Box, 4" 438 Valve

N
N

45011703

Spacer, Packing

Ny
Q0

45002611

Packing Ring, Flat 3/4 x 1 1/4

Ny
[<¢]

45002610

Packing Ring, Regular 3/4 x 1 1/4

(6 [ F=SN NGy PENUY JENGY DENUY DENQS DENUY PENGY JENN JUITGH IV JUNG JENN TS JENGY UG JENN U

w
(@]

83000505

Trim, 1 1/2" Bal Hard SS

>
T

83000507

Trim, 2" Bal Hard SS

>
]

83000509

Trim, 3" Bal Hard SS

>
D

83000510

Trim, 3 3/4" Bal Hard SS

>
5y

83000517

Trim, 3 3/4" Bal O-Ring Trim

>
X

31

45011650

Body, 4" 150#RF, 438 Series Vv

>
By)

45011666

Body, Steel, 150#RTJ, GLB 438 Ser

>
By}

45011651

Body 4" 600#RF, GLB 438 Series

>
o]

45011668

Body, Steel, 4" 600# RTJ, GLB 438 Ser

>
o]

32

65003440

Screw, 3/8-16 x 7/8 HHCS ZP

N
(@]

33

45002612

1/4 NPT Bleeder Filter

34

45012812

Caution Tag, Relieve Pressure (N/S)

35

45300000

Name Tag (Not Shown)

36

65007005

Screw, 2 pk 1/8 U Drive

DNl ]|—=

AR - As Requried

Issue/Rev. 0.4 (2/01)




